

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION - DULUTH
Project: AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET
Location: DULUTH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS
Bid Estimate: \$ 500,500.00
Bidder: Haarsma Construction
Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc.
Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
Budget: \$ 1,937,854.00
Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Letting Date: 04/07/16 2:15 PM
City/State/Zip: 57118 Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.6009
City/State/Zip: 57104 Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.331.5626
City/State/Zip: 57104 Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.334.3702
City/State/Zip: 57104 Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains detailed line items for construction work such as mobilization, clearing, paving, and materials.

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION - DULUTH
 Project: AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET
 Location: DULUTH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS Bid Estimate: \$ 500,500.00 Bidder: Haarsma Construction Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc. Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 1,937,854.00 Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 04/07/16 City/State/Zip: 57118 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.338.6009 Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.334.3702 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
83	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 10,308.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00		
84	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH AND EXCAVATING AND	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00		
85	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	LF	642	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,914.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 10,111.50		
86	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	43	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,794.00		
87	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	67	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 234.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 211.05		
88	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1284	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,750.80		
89	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	642	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,348.20		
90	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00		
91	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00		
92	950.3100	4" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 984.00		
93	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	66	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,039.50		
94	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00		
95	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00		
96	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00		
97	SPECIAL	REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 262.00		
98	950.5510	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00		
99	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$469,747.39	Total Bid	\$494,410.00	Total Bid	\$518,593.05	Total Bid	\$514,742.75

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION - DULUTH
Project: AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 28TH STREET
Location: DULUTH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS

Bid Estimate: \$ 500,500.00

Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.

Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 1,937,854.00

Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 04/07/16 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains 82 rows of bid items including Mobilization, Clearing, Paving, and various materials.

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION - DULUTH
 Project: AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET
 Location: DULUTH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 29TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS

Bid Estimate: \$ 500,500.00

Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.

Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 1,937,854.00

Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Address: PO Box 86490
 Sioux Falls, SD 57118
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 04/07/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57118
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
83	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	
84	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH AND EXCAVATING AND	EA	3	\$ 841.00	\$ 2,523.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	
85	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	LF	642	\$ 19.25	\$ 12,358.50	\$ 19.25	\$ 12,358.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,556.00	
86	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	43	\$ 390.15	\$ 16,776.45	\$ 390.50	\$ 16,791.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,975.00	
87	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	67	\$ 4.40	\$ 294.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 294.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 234.50	
88	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1284	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,649.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,649.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,494.00	
89	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	642	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,118.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,118.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,444.50	
90	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 192.35	\$ 1,154.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
91	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 192.35	\$ 1,538.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	
92	950.3100	4" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	12	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	
93	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	66	\$ 28.60	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 28.60	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	
94	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	
95	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,141.79	\$ 4,567.16	
96	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 384.31	\$ 1,537.24	
97	SPECIAL	REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS	UNIT	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 72.41	\$ 72.41	
98	950.5510	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
99	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 121.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$542,420.00	Total Bid	\$547,716.36	Total Bid	\$586,803.60